Kodak Mobile accesories

14<sup>TH</sup> September 2022

- 1. Product identification: KODAK USB Cables.
- 2. We

Strand Europe Ltd Suite 0.1 One Fleet Ancells Business Park Ancells Road Fleet Hampshire GU51 2UN UK

- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Strand Europe Ltd.
- 4. Object of declaration:

**KODAK USB to Micro USB** 

**KODAK USB to USB-C** 

**KODAK USB to Lighting** 

**KODAK USB-C to Lighting** 

**KODAK USB-C to USB-C** 

**KODAK Charger Cable 3 in 1** 

**KODAK Premium USB to Lighting** 

**KODAK Premium USB-C to Lighting** 

Kodak Ultra Premium USB- C LED Cable

Kodak Ultra Premium Type C Zinc Alloy Cable

**Kodak AUX to Lightning cable** 

**Kodak AUX to Type C cable** 

## **KODAK Products**

Kodak Mobile accesories

14<sup>TH</sup> September 2022

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Directive 2014/30/EU

Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive

Directive 2011/65/EU

RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 55022: 2010+ AC: 2011

EN 55024: 2010+ A1:2015

EN 61000-3-2: 2014 EN 61000-3-3: 2013

IEC 62321: 2008 IEC 62321-4: 2013

IEC 62321-5: 2013

7. Where applicable: the notified body Shenzhen CTL Testing Technology Co.,Ltd performed the EMC tests and issued the certificate:CTL1604111106-E and RoHS test are issued under certificate:CTL1612020301-R

Signature:

Name: Fernando Ulloa

Function: Technical Engineer & Compliance Manager

Date of issue: 14/09/2022

Address: Strand Europe Ltd, One Fleet, Ancells Road, Fleet, Hampshire, GU51

2UN, UK